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Company name: aboutpeople
On behalf of: Delphi Economic Forum
Sample size: 266 participants of Delphi Forum

Period of data collection: March, 27 — April, 2| 2025

Data collection method: Web interviews (CAWI)

Quality control: 100% level

aboutpeople is a member of SEDEA and ESOMAR and adheres to the regulations of the P.E.S.S. and the international codes of ethics for conducting and publishing public opinion research
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DK/NA
4,9%

Similar to now
24.1%

A better world
compared to now
28,9%

Worse compared to now
42,1%
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1.4% Things will be

better
14,7%

Nothing will change
22,2%

Things will be
worse

61, 7%
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DK/NA
1,5%

Things will be

Nothing will better
change 21,4%
24,1%
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hings will be
worse
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1,2% Things will be
better
15,8%

Nothing will change
27,4%

Things will be
worse
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1,1%

Things will be
better

31,2%

Nothing will change
24,8%

Things will be
worse

42,9%
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DK/NA
0,8%

Nothing will change

18,4% Things will be

better
31,2%

Things will be
worse

49,6%
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DK/NA
Nothing will change 2,2%
12,8%

Things will
be worse
10,2%

Things will be
better

74,8%
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DK/NA
Nothing will change 2.6%
6,8%

Things will be
worse
12,8%

Things will be
better

77,8%
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DK/NA
1,9%

Nothing will change
14,7%

Things will be
better

24,8%

Things will be
worse

58,6%
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fo@m Things will be
Nothing will =70 better
change 12,8%
16,2%

Things will be
worse

69,9%
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Development of new technologies for
the public good

Life expectancy

Reducing the gap between developed

countries and developing countries 31,2

The environment 31,2

Misinformation 24,8

Protection of human rights 21,4 53,0

Reducing social inequality 15,8 55,6

Democracy 14,7 61,7

Privacy 12,8 69,9

B Things will be better B Things will be worse  ® Nothing will change DK/NA
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Democracy will be the political ruling model in most
counties

Most countries will be ruled by dictatorships

Things will be similar to now

DK/NA
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DK/NA Very
Not possible at 34% Dossible
all 3,4%

6,0% Very & Quite possible: 35,0%

Not so possible & Not possible at all: 61,6%

Quite possible
31,6%

Not so possible
55,6%
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Enhanced global cooperation (global governance /

empowered global institutions) 11,7

Regional governance (EU, BRICS etc ) 59,8

National governance

24,8

DK/NA 3,7
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It will dissolve by then 2,6

DK/NA 11
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It will dissolve by then I 2,3

It will not dissolve butit will not be powerful 51,5

40,6

It will be more or less the way it 1s today

It will be more powerful

DK/NA 2,2
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51,5

23,3
18,8

1,5 2,3 11 1,5
] _ ]
The US China Russia India EU There will be more Other DK/NA
than one super
powers
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It will be developing with less inequalities

It will be developing with more inequalities

There will be arecession with more mnequalities

19,2

will be the same (neither developing/nor recession)

DK/NA 1,9
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We will have a free market with very little state
regulation

We will have a free market with state reqgulation in 393
strateqgic pillars only :
We will have a hybrid model that elements of a free
. . . . . 56,4
market will coexist with centralized planning

We will have a centralized plan with a restricted free I

market

DK/NA 2,7
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30,1

Yes we will have cash

No, we will only have digital money 16,5

52,6

It will exist but very restricted

DK/NA 0,8
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Al (Artificial Intelligence) 89,1

Robotics 26,7

Augmented reality and virtual world

Biotechnology and genetic engineering

46,6

Other | 0,4

DK/NA 11
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0,7%

About the same
42 5%
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0,8%

No
15,8%

In some sectors
not all

63,5%
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porations will be automated and human intervention

will be minimal 3.0

e will be ahybrid model that humans and robots will 647
cooperate ’
It will be more or less same as today _ 29,7

We will return to small local business I 1,5

DK/NA 11
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Digital decentralized businesses

36,1

Syndicated business models 18,0

Circular economy and sustainable businesses 17,3

We will not have new models We will remain at the
traditional business models

DK/NA 12,8
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It will be the same
as now

25,2%

DK/NA
2,3%

They will be

more powerful

9,0%

People will be
more alienated

63,5%
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74,8

17,7

6,4

It will be individualized and It will be a hybrid model of face Itwill be about the same as now DK/NA
based on web to face and digital education

11

* A survey powered by

aboutpeople  DEEP CAPITAL GROUP




v

DELPHI
ECONOMIC

gl

It will be much worse

39,8

Things will improve but not much

43,6

We will control it

Things will be the same as now 11,3

There will not be climate change 1,5
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DK/NA
3,0%

No
61,7%
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DK/NA

No 11%

11,3%
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There will be more global migration

Westemn countries will have a bigdemographic problem

It will be difficult to live in some areas in Europe because of climate
change

Women will be paid the same amount of money when doing the same
job

Globally we will have less air pollution

We will have developed a technology which will reverse climate
change

People will be more tolerant and understanding with each other
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14,6

M Yes
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No DK/NA
Probably not 0,8% 0,3%
4,9%

Yes & Probably yes : 94,0%

No & Probably not : 5,7%

Yes
53,8%
Probably yes

40,2%
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Probably not DK/NA
4,5% 0,4%

Yes & Probably yes : 95,1%

No & Probably not : 4,5%

Yes
51,9%

Probably yes
43,2%
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Probably not
33,8%

DK/NA
1,9%

Yes

Probably yes
37,6%
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Yes & Probably yes : 49,3%

No & Probably not : 48,8%
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New technologies in energy
production

Development in medicine and
ew therapiesin conditions such
as cancer, diabetes etc

Space exploration and possible
colonies

M Yes & Probably yes B No & Probably not DK/NA

THE WORLD IN 2035 - Predictions of Delphi Forum partic
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Work and economy Science and technology Every day life DK/NA
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Cyber attacks and digital security

Global conflicts / geopolitical instability
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Biological threats

Terrorism and internal upheaval

Other

DK/NA

3,0

39,5

42,1
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DK/NA
No 42%
15%

Yes & Probably yes : 74,8%

No & Probably not : 21,0%

Probably not
19,5%

Probably yes
45,1%
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44 4
31,6
l |
22,9 271
l \
19,5
3,4 45
Far safer A bit safer More orlessthe same asnow Less safe A lot less safe DK/NA
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